

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 8166-8167/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2005 in CMWP No.975/2004,
CMWP No.947/2004, CMWP No.995/2004, CMWP No.998/2004, CMWP No.1016/2004,
CMWP No.1021/2004,CMWP No.1022/2004,CMWP No.1027/2004,CMWP No.1036/2004, CMWP
No.1040/2004,CMWP No.1041/2004,CMWP No.1049/2004,CMWP No.1051/2004,
CMWP No.1055/2004,CMWP No.1060/2004,CMWP No.1063/2004,CMWP No.1080/2004,
CMWP No.1128/2004,CMWP No.1140/2004,CMWP No.1207/2004,CMWP No.1253/2004,
CMWP No.1278/2004,CMWP No.1515/2004 and CMWP No.1821/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KUMAR STONE WORKS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs, exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.11261 of 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master