

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19445/2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAON STONE CRUSHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23547 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24889 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 26273 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 19445 and 26273 of 2004

Two weeks' time more is granted, as last chance, as prayed for, to file rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C) No.24889 of 2004

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Mishra has no representation.

Item No.83

-2-

The learned Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Mishra is granted two weeks' time more to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent Nos. 5 to 7, as he had already entered appearance before the Hon'ble Court for respondent Nos. 5 to 7 on 15.4.2005.

Inform the learned Advocate, Mr. Pradeep Mishra.

SLP(C) No.23547 of 2005

The petitioners are granted three weeks' time more, as last chance, as

prayed for, to comply with the Office Report.

The served respondents are granted three weeks' time more to fil

e

counter affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 20.3.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd