

"

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11590/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No. 26866/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SATYA SEWA SAMITI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report ))

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv. for

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

issue notice.

Stag with C.A. No. 2797/2008.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of demand.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master