

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11853/2008(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No. 15883/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SON VIKAS SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report))

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 19990-20013/05.
Stay of demand in the meantime.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master