

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11862/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in CMWP No. 53207/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ PAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 19990-20013/05.
Stay of demand in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master