

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in CMWP No. 1413/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18843 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr.Nirmal Mishra, Adv.

For Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10676/2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master