

VITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 6802/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2005 in WP No. 975/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP and With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P. Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Hari Sangmesh Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the
application for condonation of delay.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 13411 of 2008.

In the meantime, the respondent shall not take steps to
recover the amount demanded from the petitioner.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(JUGINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER