

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23547/2005

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.21868/2010
SLP(C) NO.22363/2010

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Malay Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present in both the petitions.

From a perusal of the office report what transpires is that show cause notice under registered cover has been issued to the respondents in all the cases but nothing has been received back in respect of the respondents against whom service is incomplete as per the office report.

Fresh steps for serving the unserved respondents shall therefore be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Process fee and spare copies to be filed within a weeks' time.

List again on 10.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj