

LITEM NO.4            REGISTRAR COURT.1            SECTION X  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23547/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2005 in WP No. 310/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

KUMAON PEA GRAVEL AGGREGATE MFG.CO.& ORS  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C) Nos. 21868 and 22363 of 2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.  
Dasti service is allowed in concerned SLPs against unserved respondents.  
Process fee be paid before 18th July, 2011, if not paid before 18th July, 2010,

list  
the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list again on 29th August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

ns