

â

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/06/2009 in CMWP No.
1413/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 18843 and 17217 of 2009

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As last chance, respondents to file counter affidavit on or
th
before 5 August, 2011.

If it is not filed on record, petitioner has to verify proof of
service and to confirm service by appropriate mode upon unserved
respondent without fail.

th

List again on 5 August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

ns