

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21930/2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.BORA NATURAL SAND & STONE IND.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.33180/2010

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr Jitender Dewan, Adv.  
Mr Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice of  
respondent Nos. 2 and 3 through the standing counsel or the  
Resident Commissioner of the concerned State authority in Delhi.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 2.9.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar