

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1007 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND)&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant is present.

Send second reminder to the High Court.

Await original records.

List again on 6.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR