

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18760/2009

M/S ABHAY SINGH COAL MERC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.18843/2009  
SLP(C) NO.17217/2009

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.S.Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel, Ms Rashmi Singh, for the State is  
present.

The office report does not say whether notice was served  
upon the respondents in SLP(C) No. 18760 and 18843 of 2009.

Office to submit the same.

List again on 8.9.2011.  
(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj