

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27771/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2009 in WT No.2011/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S C.M.S.COAL TRADERS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. dubey, Adv.  
for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, learned counsel submits that  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate-on-Record will file  
vakalatnama on behalf of all the four respondents within  
two weeks. Since the respondents have appeared through  
counsel, notice is deemed to have been served.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master