

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.18 OF 2012

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.44 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.76 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P.(C) NO.77 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with Writ Petition No.40 of 2000, Writ Petition (Tax) No.1629 of 2007, Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.1015 of 2008 and Civil Misc. Writ Petition No.404 of 2000, pending before the Allahabad High Court.
(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar