

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19445/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in WP No.1124/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S. KUMAON STONE CRUSHER Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11846 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12318 of 2009
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12530 of 2009
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2010
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21930 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 22363 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2294 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23547 of 2005
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24106 of 2007
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24889 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 26273 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 33180 of 2010
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

.2/-

:2:

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr.P.N. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Av.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Jain

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal in the
4th week of April, 2012.

Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Veena Khara]
Court Master