

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5558/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.300/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S K.R.PULP & PAPER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. S.B. Dixit, Adv.
 Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11923 of 2009.

Since learned counsel appears and
submits that he has instructions to appear on

behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4, service of

-2-

SLP(C)5558/12

notice on the said respondents is dispensed
with.

The respondents will be entitled to file
their counter affidavits to the Special Leave
Petition within four weeks; rejoinder, thereto,

if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the demand and recovery of Transit Fees on forest produce, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master