

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).12808-12823/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.1973/2008,WT No.1974/2008,WT No.1975/2008,WT No.1987/2008,WT No.2039/2008,WT No.2047/2008,WT No.2067/2008,WT No.2085/2008,WT No.2086/2008,WT No.2097/2008,WT No.2112/2008,WT No.2136/2008,WT No.2149/2008,WT No.2226/2008,WT No.2251/2008,WT No.2330/2008 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.1973/2008,WT No.1974/2008,WT No.1975/2008,WT No.1987/2008,WT No.2039/2008,WT No.2047/2008,WT No.2067/2008,WT No.2085/2008,WT No.2086/2008,WT No.2097/2008,WT No.2136/2008,WT No.2149/2008,WT No.2226/2008,WT No.2251/2008,WT No.2330/2008,WT No.63208/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRAHMAPUTRA TRADE LINK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 12989-13001 of 2012
SLP(C) NO. 13019-13022 of 2012
[(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and with prayer for interim relief and office report)]
SLP(C) NO. 13640 of 2012
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13656 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7415-7426 of 2012
With I.A.1-12(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7506-7518 of 2012
With I.A.1-13(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7632-7646 of 2012
With I.A.1-15(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7695 of 2012
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7697-7716 of 2012
SLP(C)12808-12823/12,etc

With I.A.1-20(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7824-7842 of 2012
With I.A.1-19(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7843-7858 of 2012
With I.A.1-16(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling and office report) SLP
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7859-7879 of 2012
With I.A.1-21(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP

of 2011.

Since learned counsel has prayed for dispensing with service as the proforma respondents, service of notice on the respondents is dispensed with, at the risk of the petitioners. The matter may, therefore, be treated as ready, as far as service is concerned.

As far as SLP(C).....CC 8003-8004/12, is concerned, let a similar order issue in respect of service on the proforma private respondents.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits to the special leave petitions within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within

two weeks thereafter.

SLP(C)12808-12823/12,etc

4

In the meantime, the demand and recovery of transit fee on forest produce, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar