

o

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 12512-12521/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.974/2011,WPT No.1009/2011WPT No.1031/2011WPT No.1203/2011WPT No.1311/2011WPT No.1345/2011WPT No.1360/2011WPT No.1385/2011WPT No.1387/2011WPT No.1393/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WPT No.974/2011,WPT No.1009/2011WPT No.1031/2011WPT No.1203/2011WPT No.1311/2011WPT No.1345/2011WPT No.1360/2011WPT No.1385/2011WPT No.1387/2011WPT No.1393/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMDHENU ISPAT LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-10(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12626-12637 of 2012

With I.A.1-12(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
St.of UP Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.11367/07.

As has been pointed out by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, there are as many as approximately 41 respondents in these matters.

An oral submission has been made on behalf of the petitioners for leave to serve the parties by way of substituted service. Considering the large number of respondents, such prayer is allowed. Let notice of these Special Leave Petitions be published in 'the Dainik Jagaran'(National edition) in its Hindi version and in 'the Hindustan Times'(National edition) in its English version, within four weeks from date.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)

| |Assistant Registrar

