

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13495-13522/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.2013/2008,
WT No.2073/2008 WT No.2074/2008 WT No.2075/2008 WT No.2296/2008 WT
No.257/2009 WT No.296/2009 WT No.437/2009 WT No.498/2009 WT No.736/
2009 WT No.914/2009 WT No.1085/2009 WT No.1413/2009 WT No.2011/2009
WT No.10033/2009 WT No.591/2010 WT No.312/2011 WT No.919/2011 WT
No.989/2011 WT No.1090/2011 WT No.1163/2011 WT No.1173/2011 WT No.1
229/2011 WT No.1251/2011 WT No.1260/2011 WT No.1276/2011 WT No.1342/2011 WT
No.1358/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.2013/2008,
WT No.2073/2008 WT No.2074/2008 WT No.2075/2008 WT No.2296/2008 WT
No.257/2009 WT No.296/2009 WT No.437/2009 WT No.498/2009 WT No.736/2009 WT
No.914/2009 WT No.1085/2009 WT No.1413/2009 WT No.2011/2009 WT
No.10033/2009 WT No.591/2010 WT No.312/2011 WT No.919/2011 WT No.989/2011
WT No.1090/2011 WT No.1163/2011 WT No.1173/2011 WT No.1229/2011 WT
No.1251/2011 WT No.1260/2011 WT No.1276/2011 WT No.1342/2011 WT No.1358/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON SHINE ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.13772-13784 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.14347-14366 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahamad, AAG
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice and tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.31530-31532 of 2011.

