

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12808-12823/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRAHMAPUTRA TRADE LINK PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from serving notice, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

ITH

SLP(C)No.12989-13001/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S TRIVENI MARBLE & ORS. ETC.
S.(428) (With Prayer for Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.13019-13022/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. LATA ENTERPRISES ETC.
S.(428) (With Prayer for Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15405-15416/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. SHIV SAGAR WOOD PRODUCTS
S.(428) PVT. LTD.
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15417-15429/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. RAJ TRADERS ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15430-15444/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. MAA KALYANI ASSOCIATES &
S.(428) ORS. ETC.
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15446-15465/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. SATRUGHAN SINGH & ANR.
S.(428) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15466-15484/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. RAJU TRADERS ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15485-15500/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. NATIONAL COAL DEPO.ETC
S.(428) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15501-15521/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. ROSA POWER SUPPLI CO.LTD ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15522-15542/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S BARMALT INDIA PVT.LTD ETC.
S.(428) ETC
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.15543-15544/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH Vs. M/S. MAHAR TIMBER ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)

contd.....2.

-2-

SLP(C)No.15547-15554/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S. AMBEY BRICKS FACTORY ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15555-15562/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. DHINGRA MARBLES AND ORS ETC
SLP(C)No.15563-15570/2012 STATE OF UP & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S SHIV MARBLES & SANITARY MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
S.(428) ETC.
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15571-15582/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. GOYAL ASSOCIATES & ORS.ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15583-15590/2012 STATE OF UP AND ORS MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. S.K.CHEMICALS ETC
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15591-15603/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. R.D. BRICK FIELD ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15611-15627/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S. RADHEY KRISHANA
S.(428) ENTERPRISES ETC.
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.15604-15610/2012 STATE OF UP & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. MANGALAM MARBLES & ORS.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.16951-16969/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S. JAI HIND BRICK FIELD &
S.(428) ORS. ETC.
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.16975-16984/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S EXCEL TIMBER & ORS.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.16987-16988/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S. NARAYAN TIWARI &
S.(428) BROTHERS ETC.
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.16989-17001/2012 STATE OF U.P. & ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S. MOON SHINE ENTERPRISES
S.(428) ETC.
(With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.17004-17015/2012 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA
III FRESH Vs. M/S KHWAJA TIMBER ETC.
S.(428) (With Office Report)
SLP(C)No.17016-17026/2012 STATE OF U.P.& ORS. MR. KAMLENDRA
MISHRA

III FRESH
S.(428)

Vs. M/S GANESH MARBLES & ORS.ETC.
(With Office Report)

Date: 04/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shiv Prakash Pandey,adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.69 -3-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has produced the paper publication and hence service is complete by substituted service. No appearance for the respondents. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |

SB