

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3-4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).877-878/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WP No.1952/2008,WP
No.2112/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S NBK TRADELINKERS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of names of proforma respondents and office
report)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
 Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By these applications learned counsel for the
applicants/petitioners seeks deletion of the names of pro
forma respondents Nos. 15 to 18 in SLP(C) No. 877 of 2012 and pro
forma respondents Nos. 5 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 878 of 2012.
Accordingly, the names of proforma respondents Nos. 15 to 18 in
SLP(C) No. 877/2012 and proforma respondents Nos. 5 to 8 in
SLP(C) No. 878 of 2012 are ordered to be deleted from the array
of respondents at his own risk and responsibility.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		