

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 16707-16842/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WP No.1710/2007,WP No.831/2008WP No.1010/2008WP No.1011/2008WP No.1196/2008WP No.1222/2008WP No.1223/2008WP No.1224/2008WP No.1410/2008WP No.1866/2008WP No.1891/2008WP No.1943/2008WP No.1951/2008WP No.2190/2008WP No.2191/2008WP No.2192/2008WP No.26/2009WP No.53/2009WP No.54/2009WP No.168/2009WP No.181/2009WP No.325/2009WP No.728/2009WP No.882/2009WP No.1127/2009WP No.1255/2009WP No.1256/2009WP No.1344/2009WP No.1583/2009WP No.1754/2009WP No.1840/2009WP No.1881/2009WP No.2017/2009WP No.2117/2009WP No.2205/2009WP No.2386/2009WP No.2388/2009WP No.13172/2009WP No.153/2010WP No.155/2010WP No.228/2010WP No.229/2010WP No.238/2010WP No.271/2010WP No.307/2010WP No.476/2010WP No.628/2010WP No.827/2010WP No.882/2010WP No.971/2010WP No.972/2010WP No.1053/2010WP No.1055/2010WP No.1092/2010WP No.1166/2010WP No.1235/2010WP No.1292/2010WP No.1384/2010WP No.1407/2010WP No.1424/2010WP No.1438/2010WP No.1441/2010WP No.1454/2010WP No.1497/2010WP No.1511/2010WP No.1579/2010WP No.1585/2010WP No.1605/2010WP No.1666/2010WP No.1696/2010WP No.1698/2010WP No.1699/2010WP No.1710/2010WP No.1722/2010WP No.1724/2010WP No.1741/2010WP No.33/2011WP No.74/2011WP No.82/2011WP No.90/2011WP No.95/2011WP No.97/2011WP No.102/2011WP No.107/2011WP No.109/2011WP No.117/2011WP No.129/2011WP No.143/2011WP No.158/2011WP No.161/2011WP No.169/2011WP No.184/2011WP No.197/2011WP No.247/2011WP No.258/2011WP No.260/2011WP No.271/2011WP No.299/2011WP No.300/2011WP No.301/2011WP No.302/2011WP No.392/2011WP No.393/2011WP No.394/2011WP No.465/2011WP No.475/2011WP No.490/2011WP No.505/2011WP No.514/2011WP No.616/2011WP No.617/2011WP No.657/2011WP No.748/2011WP No.796/2011WP No.860/2011WP No.862/2011WP No.863/2011WP No.870/2011WP No.879/2011WP No.885/2011WP No.887/2011WP No.888/2011WP No.907/2011WP No.922/2011WP No.926/2011WP No.944/2011WP No.1022/2011WP No.1023/2011WP No.1028/2011WP No.1081/2011WP No.1093/2011WP No.1149/2011WP No.1270/2011WP No.1490/2011WP No.1559/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJA COAL & COKE SUPPLIERS ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)  
With I.A.1-136(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17186 of 2012  
With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.  
In CC 16707-16842 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
of 2012 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,AOR.(N.P.)  
for respondent in  
CC. 17186/12

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos. .CC 16707-16842/2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

SLP(C)No. ...CC 17186/2012

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the demand and recovery of Transit Fees  
on forest produce, shall remain stayed.

Let these matters be heard along with SLP(C)No.1675 of 2012.

Since learned counsel appears and submits that he has  
instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4,  
in SLP(C)No. ...CC 17186/2012, service of notice on the said  
respondents is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter  
affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions within four weeks;  
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar