

"

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5965/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWPT No.34/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. DELLO LORRY BROKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Kushwaha,Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kushwaha,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kushwaha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 18th September, 2012.

Time to file counter affidavit is extended by four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar