

ITEM NO.112 COURT NO.2 SECTION III  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12967-12988/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.13/2011,WPT  
No.142/2011,WPT No.549/2011,WPT No.699/2011,WPT No.797/2011,WPT  
No.880/2011,WPT No.886/2011,WPT No.965/2011,WPT No.983/2011,WPT  
No.990/2011,WPT No.996/2011,WPT No.1034/2011,WPT No.1047/2011,WPT  
No.1058/2011,WPT No.1082/2011,WPT No.1101/2011,WPT No.1139/2011,WPT  
No.1167/2011,WPT No.1202/2011,WPT No.1283/2011,WPT No.6736/2011,WPT  
No.20885/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WPT No.13/2011,WPT No.142/2011,WPT  
No.549/2011,WPT No.699/2011,WPT No.797/2011,WPT No.880/2011,WPT  
No.886/2011,WPT No.965/2011,WPT No.983/2011,WPT No.990/2011,WPT  
No.996/2011,WPT No.1034/2011,WPT No.1047/2011,WPT No.1058/2011,WPT  
No.1082/2011,WPT No.1101/2011,WPT No.1139/2011,WPT No.1167/2011,WPT  
No.1202/2011,WPT No.1283/2011,WPT No.6736/2011,WPT No.20885/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEEL KUMAR SHARMA ETC.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev K.Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.P.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.(N/P)  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time so  
as to enable him to file proof of service of the SLP paper books  
on the caveator.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within two weeks from  
today.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER