

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 18 OF 2012

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 44 of 2012

T.P.(C) NO. 76 of 2012

T.P.(C) NO. 77 of 2012

[(With appln(s) for stay and office report)]

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Saini, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Upadhyay, Adv.

R.6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since other Special Leave Petitions/matters are pending in this Court on the same issue, let these matters be taken up along with SLP(C)No.11367 of 2007 (Kanhaiya Singh & Anr. Vs. State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)

|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)

|Assistant Registrar