

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 20970/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 corrected on 21/11/2011 in
WT No.327/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHTECH (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file
additional documents and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (CC 21499-21501/2012)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaiveer Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Nikhara,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition and additional
documents is granted.

Exemption allowed.

...2/-

- 2 -

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as also on the special leave petition.Tag the special leave petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.11923
of 2009.In the meantime, there will be stay of demand and
recovery of the Transit Fees.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar