

D  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(cc 1866/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 (corrected on 21/11/2011) in  
WPT No.431/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI STONE CRUSHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission  
to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr Gaurav Bhatia,AAG,UP.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice, both on the special leave petition and also  
on the application for condonation of delay.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.11367 of  
2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar