

^

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17666/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No.27898/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DHARAM VEER SINGH YADVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

with SLP(C) Nos. 10627-10628/2008

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Srikant Misra,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Muztaba,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners, finally,
to take steps for serving the unserved respondents.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|