

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(CC 4012/2013)  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in CMWP No.202/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

ROSA POWER SUPPLY CO.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and since it involves a similar question as in S.L.P. (C) Nos.15501-15521 of 2012, relating to Transit Fee, let the same be taken up along with the said petitions before the special Bench on 11th February, 2013.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar