

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26610-26637/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.2013/2008,WTNo.2073/2008,WTNo.2074/2008,WTNo.2075/2008,WTNo.2296/2008,WTNo.257/2009,WTNo.296/2009,WT No.437/2009,WT No.498/2009,WTNo.736/2009,WT No.914/2009,WT No.1085/2009,WT No.1413/2009,WTNo.2011/2009,WTNo.10033/2009,WTNo.591/2010,WTNo.312/2011,WTNo.919/2011,WTNo.989/2011,WT No.1090/2011,WT No.1163/2011,WTNo.1173/2011,WTNo.1229/2011,WTNo.1251/2011,WTNo.1260/2011,WTNo.1276/2011,WTNo.1342/2011,WT No.1358/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.2013/2008,WT No.2073/2008,WT No.2074/2008,WTNo.2075/2008,WTNo.2296/2008,WTNo.257/2009,WT No.296/2009,WT No.437/2009,WT No.498/2009,WT No.736/2009,WT No.914/2009,WTNo.1085/2009,WTNo.1413/2009,WTNo.2011/2009,WT No.10033/2009,WTNo.591/2010,WTNo.312/2011,WT No.919/2011,WT No.989/2011,WTNo.1090/2011,WTNo.1163/2011,WTNo.1173/2011,WT No.1229/2011,WTNo.1251/2011,WTNo.1260/2011,WTNo.1276/2011,WT No.1342/2011,WT No.1358/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOON SHINE ENTERPRISES ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C)26662-26674/2012
WITH
SLP(C)26639-26658/2012
WITH
SLP(C)27709-27720/2012
WITH
SLP(C)24222-24223/2012
WITH
SLP(C)24226/2012
WITH
SLP(C)30398-30533/2012

(office report on default)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners in SLP(C) No.26610-26637/2012 to file process fee and spare copies within six weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|
|
|