

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4461/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAI STONE CRUSHER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.4943-4947/2013

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. Ld. counsel seeks more time on the ground that there are more than 200 respondents involved. Granted 2 weeks time for remitting process fee. Filing for spare copy is exempted on the condition that if the respondents are served and appeared copy of the pleadings will be served on them.

List the matter on 17.7.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|