

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8115-8137/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.1194/2008,
WT No.2128/2008 WT No.2299/2008 WT No.2344/2008 WT No.768/2009 WT
No.797/2009 WT No.1880/2009 WT No.2164/2009 WT No.477/2010 WT No.35/2011 WT
No.106/2011 WT No.198/2011 WT No.928/2011 WT No.972/
2011 WT No.1087/2011 WT No.1179/2011 WT No.1212/2011 WT No.1213/2011
WT No.1239/2011 WT No.1245/2011 WT No.1265/2011 WT No.1334/2011 WT
No.1383/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.1194/2008, WT No.2128/2008
WT No.2299/2008 WT No.2344/2008 WT No.768/2009 WT No.797/2009 WT
No.1880/2009 WT No.2164/2009 WT No.477/2010 WT No.35/2011 WT No.106/ 2011
WT No.198/2011 WT No.928/2011 WT No.972/2011 WT No.1087/2011
WT No.1179/2011 WT No.1212/2011 WT No.1213/2011 WT No.1239/2011 WT
No.1245/2011 WT No.1265/2011 WT No.1334/2011 WT No.1383/2011 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.8145-8158 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS.8186-8190 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the special leave petition and also on
the application for condonation of delay.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.11367 of
2007.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|