

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8775/2012

M/S ABHINAV STEELS P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.10499/2012

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Upasana Bhagat,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.10499/2012 the I.A. filed by the applicant is still defective. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects.

In SLP(C)No.8775/2012 the respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last chance granted. Counsel for the respondents seeks further time for filing counter affidavit. I am not inclined to grant time since last opportunity has already been granted. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matter on 8.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|