

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 10499 OF 2012  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Hari Om Transport Company & Suppliers  
.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of U.P. & Ors.  
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th May, 2013, when he was pleased to inter-alia passed the following order:-

"In SLP (C) No. 10499/2012 the I.A. filed by the applicant is still defective. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects. List the incomplete matter on 8.8.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondents has not cured the defects in the application for directions as directed so far.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for orders.  
Dated this the 7th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Advocate  
B-9, Sector-15, Noida, U.P.
2. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR