

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 34773-34775 OF 2012
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Kansal Brothers & Ors.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of U.P. & Ors.
OFFICE REPORT

.....Respondents

The office report above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 9th May, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

"State has filed vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. List the matter on 12.08.2013."

It is submitted that counsel for respondents/State of U.P. has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed Affidavit of service alongwith proof of service in respect of proforma Respondent Nos. 7,8,9,10, and 11 in SLP 34774 of 2012 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Annapoorani, Advocate
122, Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate.
4-Central Lane, Lower Ground Flor,
Bangali Market, Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR