

SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 11380-11389 OF 2013

State of U.P. & Ors.
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Asia Timbers & Ors. etc.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Registrar's Court on 2nd May, 2013 when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) NOS. 11380- 11386, 11388-11389 OF 2013

The ld. counsel appearing for the petitioner-State of U.P. has made a submission at Bar that she would be moving the necessary application for dispensing with the service of notice on the respondents by next date. Three weeks' time is granted.

SLP(C) NO.11387/2013

Three weeks' time is granted to the respondent for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 9.7.2013."

SLP (C) NOS. 11380-11386,11388-11389 OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner-State of U.P. has not filed necessary application for dispensing with the service of notice on the respondent so far.

SLP (C) NO. 11387OF 2013

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The office Report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for Orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate
12, Old Lawyers Chamber
2. E.C. Vidya Sagar Advocate
94, Old Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR