

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
12967-12988/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEEL KUMAR SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Krishna,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Advocate appearing on behalf of some of the respondents is present and he seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to him.

The office report reveals that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken the requisite steps for the service of the unserved respondents. He seeks time on that count. Four weeks' time is granted to him,, as last chance. List on 31.10.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(M.K. Hanjura)
|Registrar

|
|