

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7306-7316/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WT No.503/2011,WT No.668/2011 WT No.670/2011 WT No.920/2011 WT No.1059/2011 WT No.1064/2011 WT No.1067/2011 WT No.1068/2011 WT No.1100/2011 WT No.1116/2011 WT No.1141/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.503/2011, WT No.668/2011 WT No.670/2011 WT No.920/2011 WT No.1059/2011 WT No.1064/2011 WT No.1067/2011 WT No.1068/2011 WT No.1100/2011 WT No.1116/2011 WT No.1141/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S PAPPU COAL MASTER ETC Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 18/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the caveator has said that he has received the copy of the special leave petition paper book.  
The Registry may process the matter further.

[NIDHI AHUJA]  
COURT MASTER

[VEENA LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER