

>

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13774/2012

BANSAL STONE INDUSTRIES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,modification of Court's Order,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite specific directions, no steps have been taken against respondent Nos.7, 9 and 16 by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

List again on 2.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd