

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (Civil) Nos. 199-201 of 2014 in  
Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 31530 of 2011

(for preliminary hearing)

JAGDISH RATHORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Udit Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kotemath, Adv.  
for Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the contempt  
petitions on the standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh,  
who will seek instructions in the matter.

Registry to show the name of the standing counsel in the  
Cause List.

Put up after two weeks along with the special leave  
petition

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|