

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NOS. 16846-16860 OF 2013**

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA ETC. ETC.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The office report in the above matters was listed before the Registrar's Court on 4<sup>th</sup> November, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.08.2015 of this Court.**

**List the matter again on 21.01.2016.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not complied with the Court's order dated 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 so far. Neither filed spare copy of SLP for issue of show cause notice to the sole respondent in S.L.P. © No. 16855 of 2013 nor furnished the correct number of SLP for tagging the instant matters.

It is further submitted that counsel for the respondent/caveator has not filed counter affidavit in the remaining matters so far.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate  
12, Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatiya, Advocate  
B-10, Dhawandeep Appts.,  
6, Jantar Mantar Road,  
New Delhi-110001.

c3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR