

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 22596/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2013 in WT No. 158/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. TIGER TIMER AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 08.01.2016, the Office has submitted a report pointing out that nearly 234 cases involving identical questions of fact and law are pending in this Court. The report however does not state as to how many of those cases are ripe for final hearing. The Office shall therefore identify the cases that are ripe for hearing and list the same for final hearing on 09.02.2016 at top of the list.

Other matters which are not ready for hearing shall also be listed on that day along with matters that are ready for final hearing.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master