

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
1456/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/12/2013  
in WT No. 9/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MITTAL ENTERPRISES AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Delay of 646 days is condoned subject to payment of cost of  
Rs.10,000/- (Rupees ten thousand only) within a week from today to  
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for utilization of  
juvenile justice.

List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 along with other  
connected matters.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master