

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1007 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1008 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1010 OF 2011

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL (NOW UTTARAKHAND) & ORS. APPELLANTS
-VERSUS -
M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21.1.2011, leave has been granted.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1007 OF 2011:

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is served at SLP stage but he has not chosen to enter appearance so far. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate. Respondent no. 4 is represented through Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellants has filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 3 & 4 have not filed statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1008 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are six respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent no. 1 is represented through Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 has been served at SLP stage but he has not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and respondent No. 1 has also not filed statement of cases so far. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5 has filed statement of case only on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

Service is complete.

..2

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1010 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the matter above mentioned. All the respondents have been served through the High Court but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellants has not filed the statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2016 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate
2. Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate
3. Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
4. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
5. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.
6. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR