

dITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1007/2011

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL(NOW UTTARKHAND)&ORS  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S GUPTA BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1008/2011

C.A. No. 1010/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
Mr.A.K.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.  
Mr.Bhavishya Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.  
Ms.Monika,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1007/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

â | .....2

ITEM NO.96

-2-

AC1007/2011

C.A. No. 1008/2011

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 has already filed the statement of case. Ld.counsel for the appellant and the other appearing respondents have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 1010/2011

Ld.counsel for the appellant has failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Service of notice is complete on the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB