

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.16846-16860/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 1781/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 2191/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 5/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 578/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 588/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 90/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 706/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 13398/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 15147/2009 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 89/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 239/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 785/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 816/2010 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 318/2011 11/11/2011 in WPT No. 1008/2011 21/11/2011 in WPT No. 1781/2009 21/11/2011 in WPT No. 2191/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 5/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 578/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 588/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 90/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 706/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 13398/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 15147/2009 21/11/2011 in WT No. 89/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 239/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 785/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 816/2010 21/11/2011 in WT No. 318/2011 21/11/2011 in WT No. 1008/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 09/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, by way of last chance, to comply with the Office Report. Failure on that count shall entail dismissal of the special leave petitions for non-prosecution.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master