

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35807/2016

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN COAL AGENCY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35813/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

Date : 09/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Harshita Deshwal,Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.35807/2016

The unserved covers containing the notices have been received back from the respondent Nos.5,6 & 7 with postal remarks "Incomplete address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-4.

SLP(C) No. 35813/2016

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with postal remarks "Incorrect address". Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 24.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB