

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 35807 & 35813
OF 2016

State of U. P. & Others Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s. Jain Coal Agency & Others Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 9th February 2017, when the following orders were passed:

“SLP(C) No.35807/2016

The unserved covers containing the notices have been received back from the respondent Nos.5,6 & 7 with postal remarks “Incomplete address”. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1-4.

SLP(C) No. 35813/2016

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the sole respondent with postal remarks “Incorrect address”. Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List the matter again on 24.03.2017.”

SLP (CIVIL) NO. 35807 OF 2016

It is submitted that as per tracking report, show cause notice has not been served on Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

It is further submitted that as per tracking report, show cause notice has been served on Respondent No.4 on 24th December 2016, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on its behalf so far.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars of the unserved Respondent Nos.5 to 7, nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to them so far.

SLP (CIVIL) NO. 35813 OF 2016

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has neither filed fresh particulars of the unserved Sole Respondent, nor taken fresh steps for the service of notice to him so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate
B-4 (LGF), Jangpura Extension,
New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1