

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2820 OF 2008

M/S. BHAGYASHREE TRADING CO.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

This is an appeal by Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27.04.2005 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, U.P. in WP No. 1817/2004.

There are 5 respondents in the appeal and all are represented through Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate.

It is submitted that Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate for the appellant is designated as Senior Advocate. Accordingly notice for alternative arrangement was issued by speed post. As per track report downloaded from the website of Indian Post the said notice has not been delivered for the reason "Addressee absent".

It is further submitted that the office report for direction dated 20.12.2016 in the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 22.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The appeal may be listed in the Court for appropriate orders."

It is lastly submitted that Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate has on 7.04.2017 filed Memo of Appearance only instead of proper Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant.

The office report for direction in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 08th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Advocate (Now Sr. Advocate)
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR