

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2820/2008

M/S. BHAGYASHREE TRADING CO.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
For Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate-on-Record for the appellant. He states, that he has already submitted memorandum of appearance in the Registry of this Court and affirms that he would file Vakalatnama within one week from today.

He is permitted to do so.

Learned counsel for the appellant will, in the meantime, verify whether the interim orders passed by the High Court have since been modified and if so, to what extent.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar