

Item No.65 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35807/2016

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN COAL AGENCY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35813/2016

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35807/2016

Await report from the Postal Department in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent Nos. 5 to 7 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Item No.65 2

SLP(C) No. 35813/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the sole respondent despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG